

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2648/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in CR No.6420/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with  
prayer for interim relief]

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Veena Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed in the  
meanwhile.

RITU CHAWLA

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master